

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1023

ANSWERED ON 21
ST


 DECEMBER, 2017


                    NH IN CHHATTISGARH


1023. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


 lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h


(a) the total number and length of National Highways passing through Chhattisgarh State;

(b) whether four-lane National Highways have also been constructed in Chhattisgarh;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether there is any proposal for construction of new National Highways in Chhattisgarh;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the amount allocated for construction of National Highways in Chhattisgarh during the last three years?


  ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) The total number of National Highways passing through Chhattisgarh State is 19 having total length of about 3523 km.


(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. Four laning of various Sections of National Highway no. 53 having length of 317

km have been constructed.


(d) & (e) 3 nos. of proposal for upgradation of National Highways No. 930, 130A & 130 C to 2 lane standard are included in the Annual Plan 2017-18.


(f) Funds allocated under NH(O) during the last three years is Rs. 2002 crore.


********

